DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
Joint Medical Products Corporation A Delaware corporation	JOHNSON & JOHNSON A New Jersey corporation One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7001
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:
X Assignment Merger and Change of Name	No: X
Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Interest	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: N/A
3A. EXECUTION DATE: August 1, 2002	IVA
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: August 1, 2002	
4A, TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
	Reg. No. 1,701,594 – S-ROM
Additional numbers attached?	Additional numbers attached? No
MaryPat A. Weyback, Esq.	
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP	
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 1	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy
7. TOTAL FEE: \$40.00	submitted is a true copy of the original document.
B. CHARGE FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCT, NO. 50-0573	Andrea L Engel
Our Ref: 31137.573/184595	Date: May 7, 2003 Page 1 of 3

FILED BY FACSIMILE TO: (703)306-5995

May 7, 2003

31137.573/181595 DCX379072\1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0498

(WED) 5. 7'03 10:41/ST.10:40/NO.4261338052 P 2 05/06/270K03 6'03 10:41/ST.10:40/NO.4261338043 P 2 700029667

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

NYEYNG PARTY; 2. N	WAE AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY;
tical Products Corporation	OTNEON & TOTNEON
- I -	OHNSON & JOHNSON New Jersey corporation
<u>-</u>	one Johnson & Johnson Piaza
	lew Brunswick, NJ 08933-7001
CONVEYANCE: 2A.A	Square a poreion entity:
nent . N	fo: X
and Change of Name	. <u>Ф</u>
Agreement 28, p	OMBSTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:
of Name	
of Security Interest	N/A
DATE: August 1, 2002	
DATE: August 1, 2002	
APPLICATION NOS.: 48. TE	PADEMANK REGISTRATION NO(S).:
R	cg. No. 1,701,594 – S-ROM
numbers attached?	litional numbers attached? No
Weyback, Esq.	
Idle & Reath LLP	
ect, N.W., Suite 1100	
a, D.C. 20005-1209	•
R OF TITLES: 1	undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and hellef that
\$40.00	formation on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy itted is a true copy of the original document.
10: DEPOSIT ACCT. NO. 50-0573	ey Per A. Wey book for
Maryf	WEAL HEYDRICK
	- ·
TO: DEPOSIT ACCT. NO. 50-0573	rat A. Way book /c. May 2, 2003

31137.573/181595 DC\379072\1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOINT MEDICAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address as 860 Canal Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06902 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark 5-ROM and the registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,701,594; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation, having an address at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933-7001 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the mark S-ROM, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extaut, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the mark S-ROM, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the registration thereof, Reg. No. 1,701,594.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for, to receive and to hold damages and profits accruing from past infringement of the mark S-ROM.

Assignor further warrants that there are no licenses, encumbrances or other agreements, either written, oral or implied, relating to the mark S-ROM of which Assignee is not aware, and that it believes it has good and valid title to the mark to assign to Assignee.

Effective Date: August 1, 2002

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

JOINT MEDICAL PRODUCTS
CORPORATION

By: Laurence S. Rickles, Asst. Secretary

31137,573/18459\$ DC\377342\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002645 FRAME: 0500